

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT NO. 328 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36564 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15661 OF 2024

Asian Paints Limited

**...Applicant/
Plaintiff**

Versus

Lakshay Agarwal & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Aishwarya Lad, Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/by
Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Anisha Balse i/by Mr. Prerak Choudhary for the Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Shailesh Rai for the Applicant in IA/36564/24.

Mr. Kishor Prindavankar, Asstt. Section Officer, Court Receiver
present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16 December 2024

ORDER :

1. The Assistant to the Court Receiver has tendered the
Court Receiver's Report No. 260 of 2024. The Court Receiver's Report

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2024.12.18
19:07:07
+0530

is accordingly, taken on record.

2. List the amendment application along with intervention application bearing Interim Application (L) No. 36564 of 2024 taken out by Jagdish S.O. Late Manphool on 6th January 2025 under the caption for directions.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]