

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36564 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 328 OF 2024**

Jagdish s/o Late Manphool ... Applicant
Versus
Asian Paints Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 328 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 328 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15661 OF 2024
AND
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 15684 OF 2024
AND
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 260 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 328 OF 2024**

Asian Paints Ltd. ... Plaintiff
Versus
Lakshay Agarwal & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Sonam Pradhan, Ms. Ishita Maheshwari i/by Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Anisha Balse i/by Mr. Prerak Choudhary for Defendant No.1.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY 2025**

P.C. :

. List all the pending applications in these proceedings, along

with Interim Application (Lodging) NO. 320 of 2025, for consideration on 4th February 2025 (High on Board).

2. The ad-interim order granted by this Court shall continue to operate till then.

MANISH PITALE, J.