

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36564 OF 2024

Jagdish S O Late Manphool ....PETITIONER

V/S

Asian Paints Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 15684 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Anisha Balse i/b Mr. Prerak Choudhary for the Defendant

No. 1

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/b Vinod Bhagat for  
the Plaintiff.

Ms. Naina Poojary Master (Adm.) for Court Receiver Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 15th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**