

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36564 OF 2024

Jagdish S O Late Manphool ....PETITIONER

V/S

Asian Paints Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 15684 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 328 OF 2024

Asian Paints Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshay Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 4 OF 2025  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 36564 OF 2024

Jagdish S O Late Manphool .....PETITIONER

V/S

Lakshya Agarwal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Anisha Balse h/f Mr. Prerak Choudhary, for the Applicant  
in IA No.  
5244 of 2025 and Defendant No. 1 in COMIP SUIT No. 328 of  
2024.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 27th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 28/01/2026.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

( ASSOCIATE )